Illinois law.
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Section 600.860  Stop Use Order; Hearing 

Failure of any person to comply with the rules as set forth in this Subpart concerning the advertising and sale of liquid petroleum products shall be cause to place a stop use on all liquid petroleum distribution pumps affected by such violation. The Department shall, within 10 days after placing a stop use, afford the person or persons affected by this stop use a hearing to show cause why the stop use should not be permanent. 

(Source:  Amended at 3 Ill. Reg. 45, p. 72, effective October 29, 1979) 
